Hxecution.

At the judicial sale, the property was struck down to third party bidders, William
and Scott Watkins for the amount of $89,000.00.

On or about June 17, 2005, in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 3136(d), the Sheriff issued
a proposcd Schedule of Distribution, which distribution listed the Plaintiff as
receiving $44,736.13. Attached hereto, made a part hercof and marked as Exhibit
“C” 15 a true and correct copy of the Sheriff’s proposed Schedule of Distribution.
The Sherift’s proposed Schedule of Distribution fails {o reference the proper amount
10 be paid to the executing Plaintiff.

Phaintiff belteves and therefore avers, that 1t 1s entitled {o proceeds in the amount
of $51,270.41, as it has expended additional sums to pay real estate taxes and
other costs collectable under thc Note and Mortgage relative 1o the mortgaged
property. The Superior Court of Pennsylvania hcld in the case of Extraco
Mortgage v. Williams 2002 WL 1737474 (Pa. Super 2002), that payments for
taxes, insurance, and other costs rclate back to the date of the Mortgage for
priority and that those amounts can be collected in distribution of third party sale
proceeds even if they were not claimed in the mortgage foreclosure Complaint or
included in the judgment amount.

Plaintiff is entitled to be paid these additional sums from distribution of the sale

proceeds in this matter. The amounts due Plamtiff are as follows:

Principal Balance $39,592.60
Interest to June 8, 2005 $3,328.44
Escrow $4,524.95
Late Charges $339.72
Other Fee $108.80
Property Preservation $10.90
Fees and Costs $3,365.00

Total $51,270.41



<. the executing Plaintiff in the amount of $51,270.41.

Respectfully submitted,
PHELAN LLIN AND SCHMIEG, LLP
By:

Michel§y M. Bradfodd, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff




EXHIBIT A



ew o o UndLANLLP

| PR T PHELAN, ESQ., Id. No. 32227
IR O HALLINAN, ESQ., Id. No. 62695
ONE PLNN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIF

PHILADLLPHIA, PA 19103
{215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
S/BM TO WASIIINGTON
MUTUAL TIOME LOANS, INC., CIVIL DIVISION
F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA
8120 NATIONS WAY TERM
BUILDING 100
JACKSONVILLE, FI, 32256 NO.
Plaintitt COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.

ROSIMARIE R. SHAYIFER
CRAIG E. SIHIAFFER
674 SAW MILL ROAD
NEK/A, RD#5BOX 134

. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Defendants

CIVHLACTION - LAW
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

You have been sued in conrt. 1 you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
foltowing pagces, you must take action within twenty (20) days alter this complaini and notice are
served, by entering a written appcearance personaliy or by atlorney and [iling in wriling with the
court your defenses or objections (o the claims set {orth against you. You are wamed that i( you
fail to do so the case may proceed withoul you und a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without [urther notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important o
you:

YOU SHOULD TAKE 11HS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IIF YOU DO
NOT HAVE ALAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE QFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.

o THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. -

- IFYOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE

o 'To PROVIDF YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOU'I' AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
- LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FLE OR NO FEE.

Notlcc to DLfcnd -
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5® Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
- 570-784-8760

Fite#: 100983



OTHIS IS THE FIRST NOYECE TIHAT YOU HAVE
ZECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED THAT:

SURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. § 1692 ct seq. (1977),
SEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF
THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF. IF
DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITEHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSE]L FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
OBTAIN AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH
WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF;
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO
BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF REQUESTED WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL ¥OR PLAINTIFF WILL
SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS
OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT
FROM ABOVE,

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT
UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY
PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH
YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT THIS
DEBT. EVEN THOUGIH THE LAW PROVIDES
THAT YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS
TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY
(20) DAYS, YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF
THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A
JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY
(30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF YOU REQUEST
PROOF OF THE DEBT OR TIHE NAME AND
ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN
THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS
UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT,
THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR
OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL

- WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO 7 .0 2 0

YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY -
- FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND
OBLIGATEHONS IN THIS SUIT. '

IF YOU ITAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND

RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN
ATTEMPTI TO COLLECT A DEBT. IT IS AN
ACTION TO ENFORCE A LIEN ON REAL ESTATE.



s

UNGTON MUTUAL BANK, F A,
FO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC.,
- UNCMORTGAGE CORP. OF AMLRICA
NATIONS WAY
CUHNG 100
~SONVILLE, FI. 32256

+ame(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) are:

“AARIE R, SHAFFER
<1 E.SHAFFLR
~AW MILL ROAD
S A RDHS BOX 134
“HMSBURG, PA 17815

-+ :s/are the mortgagor(s) and real owner(s) of the property hereinafter described.

a0 12/22/1996 mortgagor(s) made, execuled and delivered a mortgage upon the premises
o+ nafter described to PLAINTIFF which mortgage is recorded in the Office of the
o order of COLUMBIA County, in Mortgage Book: 617, Page: 448,

"+ premuscs subject to said mortgage is described as attached.

o riortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said

- agage due 06/01/2004 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms
= sind mortgage, upon fatlure of mortgagor to make such payments after a date speeified
+ writien notice sent to Mortgagor, the entire principal balance and all interest due

- on are collectible forthwith.




awing amounts yre due on the mortgage: -

Principal Balance $39,592.60
fiterest 1,554.76
1#5/01/2004 through 11/04/2004

(Pcr Dhem $8.27)

Attomey’s Fees 1,225.00
Curnulative Late Charges 113.24
02/22/1996 1o 11/04/2004
Cost of Suit and Title Scarch § 550.00
Subtotal $ 43,035.60
Lscrow
Credit .00
Deficat 0.00
Subtotal $ 0.00
TOTAL $ 43,035.60

*orney's {ees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and
“ivania law, and will be collected 1n the event of a third party purchaser at Shenff's
-+ the Mortgage 1s reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attomey's fees will be

C oAby

« «+f Intention Lo Foreclose as set forth in Act 6 of 1974, Notice of Homeowner's
ey Assistance Program pursuant 1o Act 91 of 1983, as amended in 1998, and/or
o v of Default as required by the mortgage document, as applicable, have been sent to
-#iondant(s) on the date(s) sct forth thereon, and the (emporary stay as provided by
+ “t1e has terminated because Defendant(s) has/have failed to meet with the Plaintiff
=+ aithorized consumer credit counseling agency, or has/have been denied assistance
¢ o Pennsylvama Housing Finance Agency.

~2tion docs not corne under Act 6 of 1974 because the original mortgape amount
a5 350,600

H, PLAINTIFF demands an in rem Judgment agaimst the Defendant(s) in the surn of
togcther with interest from 11/04/2004  at the rate of $8.27 per diem to the date of
Jother costs and charges collectible under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and

wortgaged property.
1-;1_51)%@1 PHELANALP [ |
By Mot S 1 tinad

- LAWRENCE T. PIIELAN, ESQUIRE ..
FRAN(,Ibb HALLINAN LESQUARE o
o v © Attomeys for Plawtiff =~




-+d: THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEI, MND TRACT OF LAND SETUATE IN THE
- YNSHIP OF SCOTT, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, STATE OF PEMNSYLVANTA,
“~rHDED AND DRSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

CCJINNING AT A POIRT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGIIT-OF -WAY OF
CUHNIYLVANIA STATE HIGHWAY LEFISLATIVE ROOTE ¥03. 19031 LEADING
OM SOUTH CENTRE TOWHSHIP TO LYIGHTSTRRET VILLAME, SAID POINT
ETNG 16.50 FEET SOUTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF TUE MACADAM, BALID
PIN ALSO BEING 25.00 FRET DISTANT ON A COURSE RUNNTNG HORTH 73
{ORERS 58 MINUTES EASYT FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF L.HIIDB NOW OR
iL.ATE OF JAMES A. ARD ADDREY R. MAGER ; TERMCE RUNNING ALONG THR
ANJTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE HIGAEWAY LEGISLATIVE
HOUTH MO, 15051, HORTH 73 DEGREES L8 MINUTES EAST, 200.00 FEET TO
- o TROM plnmmmmmwmmmmsm;
CTHENCE RUNNING ALONG LANDS NOW OR LATE OF SAID SHAFFER, 80UTH 12
HGREES 05 MINUTES EAST, 240.00 PEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE
VUNNING ALONG 3AME, SOUTH 7¢ DECREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 19%.56 FERT
TO AN IROR PIN; THEMCE RUHNING ALONG SAME, HORTH 12 DEGREES 05
MINUTES WEST, 238.28 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BROTHNING. THIS
DESCRIPTICK WAS PREPARED FROM A SURVEY MADE BY T. BRYCE JAMES |
R.B., HJ_ 4708-E, OM DROEMBER 30, 1965.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEVED TO CRAIG E. SUAFFER BHD
ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER, HUSBAND AND WIFE @Y DEED FROM LEROY O.
DIEHL, JR. AND BRERDA L, DIEHIL., IWUSAAND AND WIFE RECORDED
02/23/1996 IN DEED BOOFK 617 PAGE 444, IM THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF DEEDNS OF COLIMARIA COUNTY, PEMNSYLVANIA.

TAX IDE 31-04-052-01

PREMISES BEING: 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX

‘134,




VERIFICATION

CES S HALLINAN, ESQUIRE hereby states that he is attorney for

- -natter, that Plamtiff is outside the jurisdiction of the court and or the
s:dnot be obtained within the time allowed for the filing of the pleading,
=ized to make this verification pursuant to Pa. R. C. P. 1024 ( ¢ ), and that
made 1n the foregoing Civil Action in Mortgage Foreclosure are based
s supplied by Plaintiff and are true and correct to the best of ifs

- «osmation and belief. Furthermore, it is counsel’s intention to substitute a

o Plamtiff as soon as it is received by counsel.

-4 understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

- 13 pelating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

o

‘Francis S. Hallinan, Esquire
Attomney for Plaintift




EXHIBIT B



_ R _
PHELAN NATLINAN & SCHMIEG
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A,S/B/IMTO

WASITIINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., : COLUMBIA COUNTY

F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
8120 NATIONS WAY, BEDG 100 :

JACKSONVILLE, F1. 32256 : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintift, : NG, 2004-CV-1245
V. :

ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER
674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

CRAILG E. SHAFFER
3410 SHARRER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015

Defendant(s).

S

[
W

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT FOR FAILURE TO ANSWER
AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

g .

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly asscss damages in favor of the Plaintiff and against ROSIMARIE R,
SHAFFER and CRAIG E. SHAFFER, Defendants, for foreclosure and salc of the mortgaged
as follows:

As sct forth mn the Complaint $43,035.60
Interest —11/5/04 TO 3/24/05 . $1.149 53

TOTAL $44,185.13

I hereby certify that (1) the addresses of the Plaintiff and Dcfenddnl(s) 4re as
shown above, and (2) that notice has been given in dccordancc w1[h Rule 2371, acer vk

1s attached. _ .

DAN]]EL G. SCHMIEG, I
Attomey for PlaintifT

DAMAG § (;LQH Rj:BY ASSESSED 2
DATE:

DD ﬁ 'DD f\'T‘I-IV



- FURWRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE F ORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

: COURT O COMMON PLEAS

- YIUTUAL BANK, F.A.,
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

- HINGTON MUTUAL
- INCL FIKIA PNC :
ORP. OF AMERICA : NO: 200il—('3\"-l245 . .
: .:7/@:/):'&1})"59/
Plaintiff T PRAECIFE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECELOSURE)

¥S.

- . SHAFFER
- AFFER

Defendant(s}

- OF THE PROTHHONOTARY:

oution in the above matier: _

$44,185.13 iz

- 25405
3 o ... and Costs

- 6)

T _
“DANIEL G. SCIIMIEGNESQUIRE
One Penn Center at Subutban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, A 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

v atfach description of property.
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SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Washington Mutual Bank, F.A. vs., Rosimarie R. Shaffer and Craig E. Shaffer
NO 1245-2004 D

‘ DATE OF SALE: ___June 8. 2005
NO. 34-2005 ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, 1 seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in

my bailiwick, [ did on (date) June 8. 2005 and (time) 10:00 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where T sold the same to William Watkins & Scott Watkins
for the price or sum of _$94,012.47 (Ninety Four Thousand Twelve and 47/100) Dollars.
William Watkins & Scott Watkins being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price -...ooioiieeniiiiie e $ 89,000,060
Poundage ......oooiviiiiiiiiiii e L,780.00
Transfer TAXES ... ... .vvverneeinieaenaeannen 2,982.46
Total Needed to Purchase ....... .o § _94,012.47
Amount Paid DOWI ... - 9,406.00
Balance Needed to Purchase ... 84,612.47
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 378.50
Poundage .......... 1,780.00 $ 2.158.50
N WS PAPET ..ottt tia et e et _..763.64
P .o e e e e e ~{)-
SOICIIOT . v e e oot e e e et e e e e e e e e e 75.00 .
Columbia County ProthODOMIY _......oeeiieiiiiiit et i areeens 10,00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 4]1.50
Realty transfer taxes 1,491.23
State stamps 1,491.23
Tax Collecior { H. James Hock 3 547.09
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office......... ... 5.00 —-—
Y F:LES B 47 111 ) 0+ o O OO - 120.00 _
Other: Web Posting _150.00
Lien Search Certificate 250.00
Notarv 12.60
' TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _7.055.19
Total Needed to Purchase $ _94.012 47
Less Expenses _7,055.19
Net to First Lien Holder 4,736, 13
Pius Deposit 1,350.00
Total to First Lien Holder $ 46,086.13 _
Domestic Relations 94,75

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So an:b;wer‘:,_-—‘_'_ﬂﬁfen ts (Shaffer) 40 77640
June 17, 2005 /¢Z§ﬁf /ﬁ%’ Sheriff

Timothy T, Chamberlain




VERIFICATION
~.whele M. Bradford, Esquire, hereby statc that I am the attorney for the Plaintiff
'vn authorized to make this verification. I hereby verify that the information
- Viamtiff’s Exceptions to Sheriff’s Sale Distribution Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P.,
* ue and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belicf. [ am awarc
-rification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn

< i authorities.

Respectfuity submitted,
PHEL LLINAN AND SCHMIEG, LLP

33,2008 By:

Mic'hele\#. 'Bradf‘c%i, Esq.

Attorney for Plaintiff



~-SHERIFF’S SALE -
Distribution Sheet
Washington Mutual Bank, F.A. ys, Rosimarie R. Shaffer and Craig E. Shaffer

NO.  1245-2004 D
NO.  34-2005 ED

DATE OF SALE: June 8, 2005

[HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) June 8, 2005 and (time) 10:00 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to William Watkins & Scott Watkins

for the price or sum of _$94,012 47 (Ninety Four Thousand Twelve and 47/100) Dollars.
William Watkins & Scott Watkins being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ....c.coooiiiiiiiiiiiie e $ _89.000.00
Poundage ... L, 780,00
Transfer Taxes .............coveevvnivennann... 2,982.46
Total Needed 10 PUTChASE .........oiivviieriniiiiee e e e e $ _94,012.47
Amount Paid DOWN .......ooeivviuiiiiereits oo, 9,400.00
Balance Needed to Purchase..............ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaen, 84.612.47
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 378.50
Poundage .......... 1.780.00 $ 2,158,350
Newspaper........ccccoovvviiriniiiinenenn. et e e etannnn 703.64
It . e et =0
SOBCILOT ...t e ettt e et n st a e e 75.00
Columbia County ProthOnotary ........cocoveiiiiiiiiiniiiiir i 10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41 .50
Realty transfer taxes 1,491.23
State stamps 1,491.23
Tax Collector { H. James Hock - ) 947.09
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...................cooiiiii . 5.00
State TTeasUIEr ... et 120.00
Other: __Web Posting 150,00
Lien Search Certificate 250.00
Notarv 12,00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 7.,055.19
Total Needed to Purchase $ 94 012 47
Less Expenses 7,055 19
Net to First Lien Holder 44,736.13
Plus Deposit 1,350.00
Total to First Lien Holder 46,086.13
] Domestic Relatlons 94.75
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers ts ( 40,776.40
June 17, 2005 / E % Sheriff

Timothy T. Chanﬂ::erlam
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DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA CO UNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPQ RT OBLIGATIONS

1. Obligor information (Yo he comploted by requestor)

Please search your recerds of child and spousal oblipation

% to determine whether any
record of overdue fupport exists for the following person:

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#
wa{} £ Shafi v (257 L& ¢ YL
DATE: _/. REQUESTOR: Pg;;; 8 :
rint Name
i ~Di34sID 2a0¢
(/ulo (-Jﬁ’ ] 4) Signature ‘s/

IL. Lien information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL .

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NQ OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICTAL DISTRICT.

Am of rdug Su Nest Duc Date Next Payment Amount
G4, 45

Dam:ngrﬁ

Certified from the record

this € dayof ol 2004

Gail K. Jodon

i



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC :
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA : NO: 2004-CV- 1245 o
: A5 ED. Y
Plaintiff : WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE}
VS.

ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER
CRAIG E. SHAFFER

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specificatly described property below):
Premises: 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $44,185.13

Interest from 3/25/05 $
to sale dale
(per diem-$7.26)

Total $ Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk \“G\N(\M é M\if

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Plcas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: :-5 %ﬁl }0 \BM
(Seal) |




.....

Columbia, Swate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route
No. 19091 leading from South Centre Township to Lightstreet Village, said point being 16.50 feet South
of the center Hine of the macadam, said pin also being 25.00 fect distant on a course ropning North 73
degrees 38 mminutes East from the Northeast corner of lands now or late of James A. and Audrey K.
Magee, thence running along the Southerly right-of-way of Pennsyivania State Highway Legislative
Route No. 19091, North 73 degrees 58 minutes East, 200.00 feet to an iron pin and lands now or late
of Howard and Raymond Shaffer; thence running along lands now or hate of said Shaffer, South 12
degrees 05 minutes East, 248.00 feet to an iron pin; thence running afong same, South 76 degrecs 45
mmutes West, 199.56 feet 0 an iroa pin; therce munning along same, North 12 degrees 05 minutes
West, 238.28 feet w0 the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 1.114 acres of land. This deseription was prepuared from a survey made by 1. Bryce
Jarnes, R.S., No. 4708-E, on Dacember 30, 1965.

Tax Parcel #31-04-052-01
PREMISES BEING: 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134 , BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS YVESTED IN Craig E. Shaffer and Rosimarie R. Shaffer, his wife
by Deed from Leroy Q. Dichl, Jr. and Brenda L. Dichl, his wife dated 2/22/1996 and recorded
2/23/199¢ in Record Book 617, Page 444,



T00P

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 Jobhn F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Phone: 215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-7009
Email: chris.papakonstaninou@fedphe.com

Chris Papakonstantinou Representing Lenders in
Extension 1323 Pennsylvania and New
Jersey

VIA FACSIMILE (570) 784-0257

QOffice of the Sheritf
Columbia County

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
ATTN: Real Estate Division

RE: Mortgagors: Shaffer, Rosimarie & Craig E.
Premises: 674 Saw Mill Road
AK\A Rd #5 Box 134
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Loan No.: 100983

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that our office represents the plaintiff, Washington Mutual Bank, F.A..
S\B\M to Washington Mutual Home Loans, Inc., FIKM PNC Mortgage Corp. of America, with
respect to the Sale of this property on Tune 8, 2005, Please be advised that our office received a
judgment in the amount of $44,185.13 on March 25, 2005. Post judgment interest in the amount of
$551.00 should be included for a total disbursement to plaintiff in the amount of $44,736.13. of
course, we should receive reimbursement for the initial deposit monies of $1,350.00.

Once the Schedule of Distribution is completed we would greatly appreciate it if your office
could fax us a copy at the above fax pumber or forward a copy in the enclosed self-addressed,

stamped envelope.

Thank you in advance for your assistance with respect 1o this matter.

Very truly yours

(o ol i,

Chris Papakonstantinou
For Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

DATRHDS® NVNITIVH NVTIHd O8TOSOFETE YVd T2 7T NOR Q0 €TA900
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
U oshilas o Mudue/ fﬁnl:‘ vS._ Rosywacte. g (rak Shatler

NO.3<~0S~ ED NO./395-94 D DATE/TIME OF SALE &~%-05" /000

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /6,09
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 2750

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 5,60

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ SHs0

NOTARY TOTAL ***********E****;***** $ 52@} SO

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 703,56

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL #%% %5 sk hsekdokssks s hnhnnse ¢ 99%;6%

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS § &/ < ‘_
TOTAL ##** ks kikmdddriokssokmin ¢ S /\ SO

REAL ESTATE TAXES: — g
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ N Y4 70% =%
SCHOOL DIST. 20 h
DELINQUENT 20 $ 5,00 .

TOTAL ###5 sk sk srthdhioh sk vk ¢ f;'g'c;) )

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 A
WATER 20 $
TOTAL #sksd stk icomisodoiksh § =
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /3 0,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL ks sk konsorkk sk ¢ SN g T

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ M_:)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
pJashi -.,f«@}tb.--t,_ Mutreal do vk VS_RoSjnarie, & ¢ rat Shatder
NO.__ 340X ED No._ /3YS o D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_ £-%-O% 20

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s_ S/ s
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ /780,00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT ~ §_ 993, 7

MISC. COSTS $ A0, 68

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 4461, 477

PURCHASER(S): ///{“wr-ﬁ\ //# ;ix‘f'*“

Z }
ADDRESS:_4/¢ \/u v Kﬂ ey /

NAMES(S) ON DEED: /A, / /,'M 'J\ h g
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): /4, s ¢ . -;f S
TOTAL DUE: s 770/3,97
g el
A)$5,173 s THG T
e, 73
53,70
292673

JS Tl AS

/Z/g S i i



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURY HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
£370) 384-5h22 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 784-6300
FAX: (370} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENI\ISYLVANIAT
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.
VS.
ROSIMARIE & CRAIG SHAFFER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #34 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
May 6, 2005 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF ROSIMARIE & CRAIG SHAFFER AT 674 SAWMILL RD BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF J. ARTER.

- SO ANSWERS:

: : S

QEPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 9™ DAY OF MAY 2005

“NOTAR)
STOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
\%ENO%IJSNBEURG. SOLUMBIA CO., PA

(VY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




+
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA !} SS

Paul R. Everly, President, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Pross

Enterprise 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of busincss at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was established on the Tst day of March, 1902, and has becn published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

May 18, 25, June 1, 2005, as printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or

publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the alfiant
nor Press Enterprise is interesled in the subject matter of said nolice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication arc

true.

(Notary Public)

My comnu%ﬁdggmﬁmx pennsylvenia

Nc:tar‘al Seal
Sereia L. Ashenirider, Notary Public

mibia County
Seatt Twer. L,:.}:t:ﬂ e oy 3,2007

AN NOW,coiiveiceee e . ST Fereby certiR i The advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........c.oooceeooeel. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

e L T o
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE LOURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
1570) 3B9-5627 BLOGMSBURCG, PA 77815 (570 FAA-6300

FAX; (5701 389-5625

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F A, S/B/M  Docket# 34ED2005
TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS,
INC,, F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF
AMERICA
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

ROSIMARIE R, SHAFFER
CRAIG E. SHAFFER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 31, 2005, AT 3:25 PM, SERVED THE WITHTN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ROSIMARIE SHAFFER AT 674
SAWMILL RD, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO ROSIMARIE SHAFFER, , A TRUE AND

ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, I\‘TARCH 31,2005 ’ ] | )
/ [54{7 //ZZ/C U ) MT ijnéqum

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLADN
SHERIFF
! NOTARIAL SEAL { -
| WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUSLIC SN
! BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO.. PA Yol LN
*MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 TR
DEPUTY SHERIFF



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suitc 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1478
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax # 215-563-8656
Lisa.Steinman(@fedphe.com

May 12, 2005

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE:  WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A_, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA
V. ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER and CRAIG E. SHAFFER
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2004-CV-1245

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:;

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule
3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary's Office
as of the date of this letter.

Fhidn ikt IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.
The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not present at the sale_************************

Yours truly,

%aa/)f’%’/”w

LISA STEINMAN
for PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

**PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 6/8/05 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA

) CIVIL ACTION
VS,
ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER ) CIVIL DIVISION
CRAIG E. SHAFFER ) NO. 2004-CV-1245

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for WASHINGTON MUTUAL
BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/APNC
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA hereby verify that on 4/6/05 true and correct copies
of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by cetificate of mailing to the recorded

lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit "A” attached hereto.

DATE: May 12, 2005 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




Name and
Address
Of Sender

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 TEAM 3/

A.Article

Line
Humber

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

MEY BOVYT S

H Hokkk

Tenant/Cccupant
674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813

APRO6 2008

$ 00.90°

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.Q. BOX 2675

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

02 14

0004300377
MAILED FROM ZIPCODE 12103

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

10

11

12

RE: ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER TEAM 3

Tatal Number of
Pieces Listed By Sender

Postmaster, Per (Name Of Receiving
Enmployee)

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and international registered mail, The maximum indemmity
payable for the reconstruction of nonnegotiable docurnents under Bxpress Mail document reconstruction insurance is
$50,000.00 per piece subject to a [imt of $500,000 per occurrence. The maxinum indernity payahle on Express
Mail merchandise insurance is $500.The maximum indemmity payable is $35,000 for registered mail, sent with
optionat insurance. See Domestic Mail Manual R900,5913 and 5521 for limitations of coverage.

SR SN
y
1




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE LOURT HOLISE - P.O. BOX 140 24 HOUK PHONE
(5T0r 399-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA F7815 (570 T
FAX: [S70) 340-5625

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A,, S/B/M  Docket# 34ED2005
TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS,
INC., F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF

AMERICA
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER
CRAIG E. SHAFFER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 31, 2005, AT 2:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON CRAIG SHAFFER AT 3410
SHAFFER RD, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO BETTY SHAFFER, Mother, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOEF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THES THURSDAY, MARCH 31, 2005 -
I "4 o Al }f b{’/k‘_ W
iy e

NOTARY PUBLIC TI‘VIOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
- SHERIFE

AL SGrARY PUBLIC
STOVER,
vﬁ%sauna c%um M%%R F{;{{\ 005 , ‘_, Al
iISSION EXPIR f Vi .
MY COMM VARTER

{DEPUTY SHERIFF



5t

_ Federman and Phelan is now
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
Suite 1400
16 17 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Re: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS
INC., F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA
v. ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER and CRAIG E. SHAFFER
No. 2004-CV-1245 '
Premises: 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Dear Sir/madam,
Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit(s), which has been sent for

filing with the COLUMBIA Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

Yours truly,
Ticols Xuchman

Nicole Kuchman
for Federman and Phelan, ILLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE SHERIFF’S SALE.***



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE WIT
Phaintifl: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO COLUMBIA County
WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC Ne 2004-CV-1245
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA
Our File #100983

Defendant(s): ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER Type of Action
CRAIG E. SHAFFER - Notice of Sheriff*s Sale
SERVE : CRAIG E. SHAFFER Sale Date: (ﬂlgio 6

Address: 3410 SHAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA i7815
**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**

SERVED

Served and made known to%wﬁﬁﬂ SH’? FFEE Defendant, on the ﬂ day of A Pp FL)
o ZOOL{),—/alMO ‘clock 8 m., atd’q/é «S#FFZIR r%AD BL&M Commonwealth of fé%’ / 7,:%{5/ in the

manner described below:

Defendant personally served. F $ i
IAdult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside{s). Relationship is y m &»K%

Adult in charge of Defendant{s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendani(s) reside(s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.
other- .. 00000000 o

Description: Age Z\f_ Height é’ ‘ Weight m Race _,“__ Sex AZ ; Other G‘IQHy Hﬂ

a competent adult, bemg duly sworm according to law, depose and state that | personally
handed a true and correct copy of the Notic) as sel forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the
date and at the address indicated above. SEAL

Plymionth, LuzerneCau 20%

Swom to and subscribed My Co..““ Explms March

before me this . /i_ day % /%
of ,.200
L Yk

NOT SERVED

Onthe ___ __ . dayof 200.. ., at ... o'clock _m, Detendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Moved __ Unknown No Answer _ Vacaml
Other: LT ATTEMPT 2™ ATTEMPT 3" ATTEMPT

Swarn to and subscribed

before me this day

of . , 200..

Notary: By:
N for Plaintiff

Daniel G, Schinieg, Esquire - 1.D. No. 62205

One Penn Cenfer at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 191063

(215) 563-7000



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.,
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County

: Court of Common Pleas

: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
: NO. 2004-CV-1245
VS, : //g 05 . ED-TY
ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER :
CRAIG E. SHAFFER
Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the

above captioned matter and that the premises
is:

() anFHA Mortgage
() non-owner occupied
() wvacant

ar¢ not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

D S

“DAMEL G, §CHM[EG ES(j

Attorney for Plaintiff

T



Phelan Hallinan & Schmleg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Cenfer at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.,
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL
HOME LOANS, INC,, F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County
: Court of Common Pleas

: CIVIL DIVISION

FPlaintiff :
: NO 2004- CV—124__5 -
vs. /z/‘g\ =D ) L/
ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER
CRAIG E. SHAFFER
Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintift in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it

is:

() an FHA Mortgage
{) non-owner occupied
() vacant

{(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This cerlification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

\‘-., 7
N4
\BAN!ELT G. "S:‘CPMIE(J}T ESQ

falstfication to authorities.

Attorncy for Plaintiff



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
S/B/M TO WASHHINGTON MUTUAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
HHOME LOANS, INC., F/IK/A PNC :
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA : NO: 2004—(;\/'—"1 245‘ o
: A Gl DD
Plaintiff : WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
¥S.

ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER
CRAIG E. SHAFFER

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
To satisfy the judgment, interesl and costs in the above matter, you arc directed 1o levy upon and scll the
following described property (specifically described property below):
Premises: 674 SAW MILI, ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $44.185.13

Interest from 3/25/05 $
to sale date
(per diem-$7.26)

Total $ Plug Costs as endorsed.

— . " > .
Clcrk\\l“i'\i‘{\f\. ) . ‘&V\&; 6‘1!2)
Office of the Prothonotary

Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: _5 mdq "O S‘"

(Seal)




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Scott, County of
Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, hounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route
No. 19021 leading from South Centre Township to Lightstreet Village, said point being 16.50 feet South
of the center Hoe of the macadam, said pin also being 25.00 tect distant on a course running North 73
degrees 58 minuwtes East from the Noctheast corner of lands now or fate of James A. and Auadrey R.
Magee, thence ruming along the Southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislutive
Route No. 19091, North 73 degrees 58 minutes East, 200.00 feet to an iron pin and lands now or late
of Howard and Raymond Shaffer; thence rumiting along lunds now or late of said Shaffer, South 12
degrees (05 minutes East, 248.00 feet to an iron pin; thence running along same, South 76 degrees 45
minutes West, 199.56 feet 10 an iron pin; thence running along sume, North 12 degrees 05 minutes
West, 238.28 feet 1o the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 1.114 acres of land. This description was prepared from a survey made by 7. Bryce
James, R.§8., Na. 4708-E, on Dccember 30, 1965.

Tax Parcel #31-04-052-01
PREMISES BEING: 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Craig E. Shaffcr and Rosimarie R. Shaffer, his wife
by Deed [tom Leroy ©. Dichl, Jr. and Brenda L. Diehl, his wife dated 2/22/1996 and recorded

2{23/1996 in Record Book 617, Page 444,



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE §, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 34 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1245 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Scott,
County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway
Legislative Routc No. 19091 leading from South Centre Township to Lightstreet Village, said
point being 16.50 fect South of the center line of the macadam, said pin also being 25.00 fect
distant on a course running North 73 degrees 58 minutes East from the Northeast corner of
lands now or latc of James A. and Audrey R. Magee, thence running along the Southerly
right-of-way of Pcnnsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 19091, North 73 degrees
58 minutes East, 200.00 feet to an iron pin and lands now or late of Howard and Raymond
Shaffer; thence running along lands now or late of said Shaffer, South 12 degrees 05 minutes
East, 248.00 feet to an iron pin; thence running along same, South 76 dcgrees 45 minutes
West, 199.56 fcet to an iron pin; thence running along same, North 12 degrees 05 minutes
West, 238.28 feet to the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 1.114 acres of land. This description was prepared from a survey madc by T.
Bryce James, R.S., No. 4708-E, on December 30, 1965
Tax Parcel #31-04-052-01
PREMISES BEING: 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD#5 BOX 134, BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Craig E. Shaffer and Rosimarie R. Shaffer, his
wife by Deed from Leroy O. Diehl, Jr. and Brenda L. Diehl, his wife dated 2/22/1996 and
recorded 2/23/1996 in Record Book 617, Page 444,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at

time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any atlerney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 35-0%5

DATE RECEIVED 3~38G-ox"
DOCKET AND INDEX  %- 3©~0%
SET FILE FOLDER UP - 3. 0%
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO,
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 4L 77
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

RRER] KRRk

SALE DATE Dane ¥, DN TIME /000
POSTING DATE NMey, &
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK  plu. /3

2" WEEK _ 7 %

3P WEEK  —5me /, o5



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/29/2005 DOCKET # 34ED2005
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER
CRAIG E. SHAFFER
ATTORNEY FiRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ROSIMARIE SHAFFER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
67 SAWNMLEL-RD- T T FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON (<080, =

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 33i-5 TIME /32< MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB__ POE__ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
__DREGISTERED AGENT
¢/~ B. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) ST Towar 39T -3
K3 L Roped 57 o a st (‘7 )’7“7/)7 (5\
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
VRS .
DEPUTY DU I e DATE 4 -3]- S

T



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/29/2005 DOCKET # 34ED2005
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER

CRAIG E. SHAFFER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CRAIG SHAFFER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
3410 SHAFFER RD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

9.
SERVED UPON /3 v 77 &
7

RELATIONSHIP A/~ 7TZ s & TDENTIFICATION
DATEZ-2¢~-5  TIME ;4 %5  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X _POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY |- é N §“x DATE 2.3 (-3




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERI AIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 3/29/2005 DOCKET # 34ED2005
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER
CRAIG E. SHAFFER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

H. JAMES HOCK-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

2626 OLD BERWICK ROAD FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON {5 &/, O TRl

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE-3-31-S  TIME Sac MILEAGE OTHER

Racc = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB N\NPOE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mUQwe

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

k

DEPUTY >, ( («MQ;J_,«___, DATE 2-31=-5
f

L)

i



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/29/2005 DOCKET # 34ED2005
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER

CRAIG E. SHAFFER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SCOTT TWP SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
TENNY ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

Lo
SERVED UPON hgday o lls e

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3-3)- 5 TIME [§CS MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Hecight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POI%X POE__ CCSO _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

DoOwpE

ez

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e

t

DEPUTY .“\\Zﬁ_\ /ﬁ,@, DATE 2 31 -5



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/29/2005 DOCKET # 34ED2005
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER
CRAIG E. SHAFFER

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE, FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

Y
SERVED UPON {. = 5/ ¢ { v
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE -3} =5 TIME {{ &%  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight ~ Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB ¥ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

HoOw

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \}71 (ALY a2 DATE ’3 Ji-s5”
)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/29/2005 DOCKET # 34ED2005
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER
CRAIG E. SHAFFER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON ™y s Ay, / /‘3\-' 72
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION _
DATES Z -y TIME /¢ e MILEAGE OTHER
Race =~ Sex = Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB-} POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

f
DEPUTY P«ﬁggw - DATE _3 ~30 -5
/ — T



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA "
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 03/31/2005 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NGC: 7189
SHAFFER CRAIG E & ROSIMARIE R Digtrict: SCOTT TWP
674 SAWMILL ED Deed: 0454 -0478
BLOOMSBEBURG PA 1781% Location: TRACT 200X238/248
Parcel Id:31 -04 -052-01,000
Assessment: 48,893
Balances as of 03/21/2005
YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT FAID BALANCE

NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

Byg‘LI" Hhs _I‘ﬁ\:mﬂ igbj Per: CJIM




BPR-1-2085  13:42 FROM: TC 23995028

SMERIFF OF COLUMRLA COUNTY
FHONE COUKT MOUST - 0. BOX 180 24 A T FHENE
[T ARG-na2 RLOCWATRURG, fa 1115 LITR) FM=bam

AR (G IRS-Fadd

Wednesday, March 30, 2005
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A,, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL

HOME LOANS, INC,, F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP, OF AMERICA
VS

ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER ¢’
CRAIGE. SHAFFER E».\

DOCKET # J4ED2005 JD# 1245002004

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriffs Sale, If you have any claims

against this propetty, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Please fecl free to contact me with any questions that you may have,
Respectfully,
Tinetly T Chumialic

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

e

.
i



FER-1-0805 13:48 FROM: TO 93895625

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

I. Obligor information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal obligations o determine whether any
record of overdue support cxists for the following person:

NAME DATE OF BIRTH

cmg ¢ Sharter  J-2-57

SQCIAL SECURITYH

/
DATE: ¥/ " 4 REQUESTOR: ;_Qg r—.«,‘)g

Print Name

N 7aHsSID zo0d

Signature

1I. Licn information {To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD QF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.,

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED,

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDLE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdue Suppert Next Due Date Next Payment Amount
=219. ¢

—

Date: / /U~

Cert¥lad oM e LI g
this /ey Wm@f ';

Gaill ¥, Jodon

ie-palfias Saotio
By _
7,

TITLE: _Q&;)V&’V"L

[£0 -4 - F45C



19399525 pia-z
AFR-8-2380% 1o FROM: TC: S

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A_, S/B/M TO WAS HINGTON MUTUAL
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A, PNC MORTGAGE CORP, OF AMERICA

vs. _
ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER D
CRAIGE. SHATFER

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

-ra

GO RIE LT 3

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OWNER(S): ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER {f)
CRAIG E. SHAFFER

PROPERTY; 574 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD 45 BOX 134
BLOOMSBLRG, PA 17815

Improvements: Residential dwelling
Judgment Amount: §44,185.13
COLUMBIA COUNTY NO. 2004-CV-1245

The ahove-captiened property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia
County Sheniff's Sale on _ (g |8| G . &t the Columbia County Courthouse, P.O.

Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 at ) - SO fiM_

Qur records indicate that you may hold a mortgage, judgment, or other interest cn the
propenty, which may be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the salc to protect
vyour interests. If you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the
Sheriff*s Sale upon your lien, we urge you lc CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNELY, as
we are not permitted to give you legal advice,

The Shenff will file a schedule of Distribution on o date apecificd by the Sheriff
rot later than 30 days after sale, Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions arc filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.



B

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE WIT
Plaintiff: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO COLUMBIA County
WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC,, F/K/A PNC No 2004-CV-1245
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA

Owur File #100983

Defendant(s): ROSIMARIE R, SHAFFER Type of Action
CRAIG E. SHAFFER - Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
SERVE : ROSIMARIE R, SHAFFER Sale Date:

Address: 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED

Served and made known to Defendant,onthe ___ dayof

L, 200_, at ,o'clock __.m., at Commonwealth of _ . in the

manter described below;

Defendant personally served.

Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
— Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)'s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

— Other;

Description: Age Height Weight . Race Sex Other

I, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I personally
handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the
date and at the address indicated above,

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day
of 200
Notary: By:
NOT SERVED
On the day of 200, at— . o’cleck __.m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
—  Moved _ Unknown__ No Answer — Vacant
Other: 1% ATTEMPT 2™ ATTEMPT 3" ATTEMPT

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day

of , 200..

Notary: By:
\ for Plaintiff

Danicl G, Schmieg, Esquire - L.D. No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE WJIT
Plaintitf: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO COLUMBIA County
WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC No 2004-CV-1245
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA
QOur File #100983

Defendant(s): ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER Type of Action
CRAIG E. SHAFFER - Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
SERVE : CRAIG E, SHAFFER Sale Date:

Address: 3419 SHAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
“*PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED

Secrved and made known to Defendant,onthe _______ day of

L 200, at ,o'clock __m., at Commonwealth of , inthe

manner described below:

Defendant persenally served.

Adult farmily member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
— Adult in charge of Defendant(s)'s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk ol place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

_  Other:

Race Sex Other

Description: Ape Height Weight
I, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that [ personally
handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the

date and at the address indicated above.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day
ol _____  200.
Notary: By:
NOT SERVED
On the day of 200__,at__ o’clock __m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
— Moved _____ Unknown No Answer . Vacant
Other: 1°T ATTEMPT 2N ATTEMPT 3% ATTEMPT
Sworm to and subscribed
before me this day
of , 200,
Notary: By:
: - for Plaintiff

Daniel G, Schmieg, Esquire - LD. No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE-COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
. . .
WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC
E/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP, OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 2004-CV-1245
ROSIMARIE R, SHAFFER
CRAIG E. SHAFFER
SERVE AT: a)TYPE OF ACTION
674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134 XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 SALE DATE:

ELEASE POST THE HANDBILL.

SERVED

Served and made known to . Defendant, on the __ day of . 200, at __, o'clock __. M., at

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
—— Defendant personally served.
_ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationships .
— Adult m charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant’s company,

: Other:

Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

SHERIFF

By: Deputy Sheriff
On the dayof ___________ 200 ,at o'clock ... M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:

_ Moved __ Unknown __No Answer __ Vacant
Other:

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Shenff

IDEPUTIZED SERVICE

Now, this___day of, 200_, T, Sheriff of CLINTON County, Pennsylvania, do hercby deputize the Sheriff of  County to
serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return thereof and according to law.,

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sherift

ATTORNEY FOR PI AINTIFE
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
1.D.#62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215)563-7000



..(SEAL)

., the Sheriff is
the within named

_—
]
ht
[Ea)
Al
Rty

-
[

§
B
4

:
-
1

[H

:

s 20

hereby released from all liability to proteet the property describ

{y before sheriff’s salc thereof.
{ Attorney for Plaintiffis)

aial b r*“w"— e —

insurance is hereby waived.

cxecution by Insurance, g,:hich i

such pr:
r

\
A

-—

WAIVER OF WATCIHMAN — Any deputy sheriff Ievying upon or atiaching any

property under within writ may leave same without & watchman, in custody of whoever
is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

liability o the part of such deputy or the sherilT to any pluintiff herein for any loss,

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, ..o,

destruction or removal of a1

HARRY A. ROADARMIEL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

or service a Writof _____ EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) __, styled as

Tollows: WASHINGTON MUTUAIL BANK, FE.A.. S/B/M.TO
WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC_, F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA vs ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFLIR
and CRAIG E. SHAFFER

The defendant will be found at 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A
RIL#5.BOX 134, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Attorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five doublc spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal deseription. .. ...



ALL. THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land sifuate in the wanship of Scott, County of
Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly right-of-way of Peansylvania State Highway Legislative Route
No. 19091 leading from South Centre Township to Lightstreet Village, said point being 16.50 feet South
of the center tine of the macadam, said pin also being 25.00 feet distant on a course running North 73
degrees 58 minutes East from the Northeast corner of lands now or late of James A. and Audrey R.
Magee, thence running along the Southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legistative
Route No. 19091, North 73 degrees 58 minutes Fast, 200.00 feet to an iron pin and fands now or late
of Howard and Raymond Shaffcr; thence running along lands now or late of said Shaffer, South 12
degrees 05 minutes East, 248.00 feet {0 an iron pin; thence running along same, South 76 degrecs 45
minutes West, 199.56 feet 1o an iron pin; thence running along same, North 12 degrees 03 minuses
West, 238.28 feet 10 the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.114 acres of land. This description was prepared from a survey made by 1. Bryce
James, R.S., No. 4708-E, on December 30, 1965.

Tax Parcel #31-04-052-01
PREMISES BEING: 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Craig E. Shaffcr and Rosimaric R. Shaffer, his wite
by Deed [rom Leroy Q. Dichl, Jr. and Brenda L. Diehl, his wife dated 2/22/1996 and recorded

2/23/1996 in Record Book 617, Page 444,




ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, pirccl and wact of land sitwate in the T;wnship of Scoit, County of
Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route
No. 19091 leading [rom South Centre Township to Lightstreet Village, said point being 16.50 feet South
of the center line of the macadam, said pin also being 25.00 feet distant on a course runaing North 73
degrees 58 minutes East from the Nottheast corner of lands now or late of James A, and Audrey R.
Magee, thence cunning along the Southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative
Route No. 19091, North 73 degrees 58 minutes East, 200.00 feet to an iron pin and lands now or late
of Howard and Raymond Shaffer; thence moning along lands now or late of said Shaffer, South 12
degrees 05 minutes East, 248.00 feet to an iron pin; thence running along same, South 76 degrecs 45
minutey West, 199.56 feet (0 an iron pin; thence running along same, North 12 degrees 05 minutes
West, 238,28 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.114 acres of land. This description was prepared from a survey made by 1. Bryce
James, R.S., No. 4708-E, on Mecember 30, 1965.

Tax Parcel #31-04-052-01
PREMISES BEING: 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Craig E. Shaffcr and Rosimarie R. Shaffer, his wife
by Deed [rom Leroy O. Dichl, Jr, and Brenda L. Dichl, his wife dated 2/22/1996 and recorded

2/23/1996 in Record Book 617, Page 444,



.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Scott, County of
Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, hounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route
No. 15091 feading from South Centre Township to Lightstreet Village, said point beiag 16.50 feet South
of the center line of the macadam, said pin also being 25.00 fect distant on a course running North 73
degrees 58 minutes East from the Northeast corner of lands now or late of James A. and Audrey R
Magee, thence running along the Southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legpislative
Route No. 19091, North 73 degrees 58 minutes East, 200.00 feet o an iron pin and lands now or late
of Howard and Raymond Shaffer; thence running along lunds now or lale of said Shaffer, South 12
degrees 05 minutes East, 248.00 feet (0 an iron pia; thence running along sane, South 76 degracs 45
minutes West, 199.56 feet (o an iron pin; thence rinning along same, North 12 degrees 05 minutes
West, 238.28 feet 1o the place of heginning.

CONTAINING 1.114 acres of land. This description was prepared from a survey made by 1. Bryce
James, R.S., No. 4708-E, on December 30, 1965.

Tax Parcel #31-04-052-01
PREMISES BEING: 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Craig E. Shaffer and Rosimaric R. Shaffer, his wife
by Deed [rom Leroy Q. Dichl, Jr. and Brenda 1. Dieh!, his wife dated 2/22/1996 and recorded

242371996 in Record Book 617, Page 444.




ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcet and tract of land simate i the Township of Scott, County of
Colambia, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route
No. 19021 leading from South Centre Township to Lightstreet Village, said point being 16.50 feet South
of the center line of the macadam, said pin also being 25.00 fect distant on a course running North 73
degrees 58 minwtes East from the Nottheast cornier of lands now or late of James A. and Audrey R
Magee, thence running along the Southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative
Route No. 19091, North 73 degrees 58 minutes East, 200.00 feet to an iron pin and lands now or late
of Howard and Raymond Shaffer; thence running along lands now or late of said Shaffer, South 12
degrees 05 minutes East, 248.00 feet (0 an iron pin; thence running along same, South 76 degrecs 45
minutes West, 199.56 feet to an iron pin; thence running along same, North 12 degrees 05 minutes
West, 238.28 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.114 acres of land. This description was prepared from a survey made by 1. Bryce
James, R.S., No. 4708-E, on December 30, 1965.

Tax Parcel #31-04-052-01
PREMISES BEING: 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Craig E. Shaffcr and Rosimarie R. Shaffer, his wife
by Deed [rom Leroy Q. Dichl, Jr. and Breada L. Diehl, his wife dated 2/22/1996 and recorded

2/23/1996 in Record Book 617, Page 444,



- .

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and wact of land situate in the Township of Scott, County of
Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly right-of-way of Penasylvania State Highway [egislative Route
No. 13091 feading from South Centre Township to Lightstreet Village, said point being 16.50 feet South
of the center line of the macadam, said pin also being 25.00 feet distant on a course running North 73
degrees 58 minutes East from the Northeast corner of lands now or late of James A. and Audrey R.
Magee, thence running along the Southerly right-of-way of Peansylvania State Highway Legislative
Route No. 19091, North 73 degrees 58 minutes East, 200.00 feet to an iron pin and lands now or late
of Howard and Raymond Shaffer; thence running along fands now or fate of said Shaffer, South 12
degrees 05 minutes East, 248.00 feet to an iron pin; therce running along same, South 76 degrecs 45
minutes West, 199.56 feet (o an iron pin; thence running slong same, North 12 degrees 05 minutes
West, 238.28 feet o the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.114 acres of land. This description was prepared from a swrvey made by 1. Bryce
James, R.S., No. 4708-E, on Docember 30, 1965.

Tax Parcel #31-04«052—01
PREMISES BEING: 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134 , BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Craig E. Shaffcr and Rosimarie R. Shaffer, his wife
by Deed from Leroy Q. Dichl, Jr, and Brenda .. Dichl, his wife dated 2/22/1996 and recorded

2/23/1996 in Record Book 617, Page 444,




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A,, : COLUMBIA County
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :
HOME LCOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Plcas
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
vS. : NO. 20(]4 CV—1245 D e/
o~ . ‘_.‘. 3 «_‘;‘ £
ROSIMARIE R, SHAFFER *’7’/( 05 )
CRAIG E. SHAFFER
Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTIIAL HOME
LOANS, INC,, F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP, OF AMERICA, Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ,, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 674 SAW
MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

-

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

CRAIG E. SHAFFER 3410 SHARRER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicatc)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

R\ W

DAMEL G. SCHMIEG, ES
Date:3/24/05




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., : COLUMBIA County
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
: NO. 2004-CV-1245
vs. :
ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER
CRAIG E. SHAFFER
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31291

WASHINGTON MUTUAE. BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME
LOANS, INC,, F/'K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA, Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of

Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 674 SAW

MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

CRAIG E. SHAFFER 3410 SHARRER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowtedge who has any
interest in the property which may be aflected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5
BOX 134

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

BANIEL G. SCHMIEG, EﬁUIRE

Attorney for Plaintifl”
DATE: 3/24/05 e



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.1.P.-

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John ¥, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., : COLUMBIA County
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :
HOME LOANS, INC,, F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas

MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
: NO. 2004 CV-1245

Vs, ,_,,’?}féf? LD ,/‘;/‘/

ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER
CRAIG E. SHAFFER

Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.*#

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

3/24/05
TO: ROSIMARIE R. SHAFFER
674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134 CRAIG E. SHAFFER
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 3410 SHARRER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015

Your housc (rcal cstatc) at 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134, BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815, is scheduled to be sold at the Shenff's Sale on , at in the

Shm[ﬁﬂﬁmﬂdmﬂaﬁmnﬂmﬂhmmﬂmmmmmmm enforce the court
judgment of $44,185.13 oblained by WASHINGTON MUTUATL. BANK, F.A., S/BM TO WASHINGTON
MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC,, F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP. QF AMERICA (the mortgagee) against

you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3126.3.

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must lake immediate action:



I. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, fate charges, costs and
rcasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

(215} 5637000

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition  asking the Court to strikc or open the judgment, 1f
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may nced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an aftoney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
flwe price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the btd price was grossly madequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call {814) 272-9350.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid (o the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherif! gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will statc who will be receiving that money. The moncy will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, piarcel and tract of land situate in the rownship of Scott, County of
Columbia, State of Penasylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly right-of-way of Peansylvania State Highway Legislative Route
No. 19091 leading from South Centre Township to Lightstreet Village, said point being 16.50 feet South
of the center line of the macadam, said pin also being 25.00 feet distant on a course running North 73
degrees 58 minutes East from the Northeast corner of lands now or late of James A. and Audrey R.
Magee, thence running along the Southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Lepisfative
Route No. 19091, North 73 degrees 58 minutes East, 200.00 feet to an iron pin ard lands now or late
of Howard and Raymond Shaffer; thence roaning along lands now or late of said Shaffer, South 12
degrees 05 minutes East, 248,00 feet 1o an iron pin; thence running along same, South 76 degrecs 45
minuges West, 199.56 feet (o an iron pin; thence running along same, North 12 degrees 03 minutes
West, 238.28 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.114 acres of Jand. This description was prepared from a survey made by 7. Bryce
James, R.S., No. 4708-E, on December 30, 1965,

Tax Parcel #31-04-032-01
PREMISES BEING: 674 SAW MILL ROAD, A/K/A RD #5 BOX 134 , BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Craig E. Shaffer and Rosimarie R, Shaffer, his wife
by Deed [rom Leroy O. Dichl, Jr. and Brenda L. Diehl, his wife dated 2/22/1596 ad recorded
/2371996 in Record Book 617, Page 444,
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